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AR MU RSO

Pastor Floyd Radebaugh ”I
Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Obtain Plan Approval

Calvary Bible Baptist Church
1419 Linn-Hipsher Road
Marion, Ohio 43302

Dear Pastor Radebaugh:

Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-91-02(A) states, "No person shall begin construction or
installation of a public water system, or make a substantial change in a public water system, until plans
therefore have been approved by the director of environmental protection unless exempted ..."

The installation of the well without detail plans having been approved by the Director constitutes a
continuous violation of Section 6109.07 of the Revised Code and Chapter 3745-81 of the OAC.
Violations of the State's safe drinking water laws may result in litigation and the imposition of civil
penalties of up to $25,000 per day of viclation.

Detail plans need to be submitted immediately. Included with this correspondence is a listing of plan
submittal requirements needed for plan approval and some forms that you will need with your submittal.

Please note that additional information concerning existing and upcorming drinking water regulations and
requirements can be obtained at http://www.epa.state.oh.us/ddagw. If you have any questions regarding
this letter, contact me at (419)373-3152.

Sincerely,

Jaamble P.E.

Engmeermg Supervisor
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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